
ESENDER_LOGIN: ENOTICES
CUSTOMER_LOGIN: ECAS_mulaoai
NO_DOC_EXT: 2022-026081
SOFTWARE VERSION: 13.1.1
ORGANISATION: ENOTICES
COUNTRY: EU
PHONE: /
E_MAIL: Aida.MULAOMEROVIC@ec.europa.eu

LANGUAGE: EN
CATEGORY: ORIG
FORM: F03
VERSION: R2.0.9.S05
DATE_EXPECTED_PUBLICATION: /



1 / 3

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 2018/1046
Procurement award procedure applying to European Union external actions financed from the general budget of the 
European Union and the European Development Fund (EDF)
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: European Union, represented by the European Commission
Postal address: EU Special Rep. in Bosnia and Herzegovina, Skenderija 3a
Town: Sarajevo
NUTS code: BA Bosnia And Herzegovina
Postal code: 71000
Country: Bosnia and Herzegovina
E-mail: delegation-bosnia-and-herzegovina-procurement@eeas.europa.eu 
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://ec.europa.eu/neighbourhood-enlargement/node_en

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
European institution/agency or international organisation

I.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
EU supplies support to Veterinary and Phytosanitary sectors in Bosnia and Herzegovina: Lot 2 - Emergency 
preparedness and fieldwork equipment for Veterinary and Phytosanitary sectors
Reference number: NEAR/SJJ/2021/EA-OP/0155

II.1.2) Main CPV code
33000000 Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
EU supplies support to Veterinary and Phytosanitary sectors in Bosnia and Herzegovina: Lot 2 - Emergency 
preparedness and fieldwork equipment for Veterinary and Phytosanitary sectors

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: 224 471.94 EUR

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

mailto:delegation-bosnia-and-herzegovina-procurement@eeas.europa.eu
https://ec.europa.eu/neighbourhood-enlargement/node_en


2 / 3

NUTS code: BA Bosnia And Herzegovina

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
U supplies support to Veterinary and Phytosanitary sectors in Bosnia and Herzegovina: Lot 2 - Emergency 
preparedness and fieldwork equipment for Veterinary and Phytosanitary sectors

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2021/S 176-455387

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: 2021/430-561

Title:
EU supplies support to Veterinary and Phytosanitary sectors in Bosnia and Herzegovina, Lot 2: Emergency 
preparedness and fieldwork equipment

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
24/12/2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Official name: 3 TE MAKINA TEKNOLOJIK TARISMAL TURISTIK YATIRIMLAR SAN. TIC LTD. STI
Town: Ankara
NUTS code: TR Türkiye
Country: Turkey
The contractor is an SME: yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:455387-2021:TEXT:EN:HTML


3 / 3

Official name: RUBU Yazilim Sanayi Ticaret Limited Sirketi
Town: Ankara
NUTS code: TR Türkiye
Country: Turkey
The contractor is an SME: yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Official name: NOVATECH Yazilim Muhedislik ve Dis Ticaret Anonim Sirketi
Town: Istanbul
NUTS code: TR Türkiye
Country: Turkey
The contractor is an SME: yes

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Total value of the contract/lot: 224 471.94 EUR

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: General Court of the European Union
Postal address: Rue du Fort Niedergrünewald
Town: Luxembourg
Postal code: 2925
Country: Luxembourg
E-mail: GC.Registry@curia.europa.eu 
Telephone:  +352 4303-1
Internet address: http://curia.europa.eu

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
Please consult the procurement documents available at the address indicated in Section I.3.

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
20/02/2022

mailto:GC.Registry@curia.europa.eu
http://curia.europa.eu

